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frgw : Master Circular on Schedule of Charges (General Banking).

1.1. On-line Charge:

A. Intra Division (Under the same Division):

Particulars On-line Charges

Cash Deposit, Cash Withdrawal, A/C to A/C Fund Transfer Free

B. Inter Division (Between Different Divisions):

Particulars On-line Charges
Cash Deposit, Cash Withdrawal, A/C to A/C Fund Transfer Free
C.
Monthly Special Schemes’ Cash(Installment) Deposit / A/C Transfer Free
Brokerage House A/C : Cash Deposit/ Cash Withdrawal / A/C Transfer Free
Agent Banking : Cash Deposit/ Cash Withdrawal / A/C Transfer Free
Notes:

T, AFPNSTBTGINRS 3¢ %G etaren 20 | Koy cFta 1S v1e /Onlinedlst TeTwaal J0T8 NGFHFF® BTG T ATAEy JICT
ST A PO (A |

4, WITFT FAFS! FAOIANAT (TS QI FANATA BT T BIE; QOI3 THA T AT |

o1. Selected Valued Q2@ ta (i@ SIH-aT1EH (FTH0 /I HIE TR FEATHF FCA e ACATE AN 1 NGFF F1 TS A |
AfETETE /ONlingse TeFF T TETS NGFFFS ISR To17 TG ZH 15 AW FACS XA |
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e : Master Circular on Schedule of Charges (General Banking).

. S T ST Brer/err
5.3 | oI (ifeti e HRRPTRENRAT 500/-
- SRS 1,000/-
PrRRPG I Gfereifens 1,000/-
s.0 | f2INCaR Frew Wi TRIRPTREN I 500/-
- SHIRIbE S AR 1,000/-
HRRPTG G EreNEs 1,000/-
3.8 | GFITH (WINGEART Current Account

300/- (Half Yearly)

Short Notice Deposit

500/- (Half Yeatly)

Saving account:

Tk. 0 — 10,000/

Nil

Tk10,001-25,000/-

Tk.100/- (Half Yearly)

Tk25,001-2,00,000/ -

Tk. 200/-(Half Yeatrly)

Tk2,00,000—-10,00,000/-

Tk. 250/-(Half Yeatly)

Tk10,00,000/- above

Tk. 300/-(Half Yeatrly)

R St e o e @ &9 F iR
TR 25 S =0 AT T |

oret &

‘R A are RPITIe oeiE Wik G AT SETIBieE IR GRIF SISSR [ ST w39, 9
Y&rat, 753, CIRIGSR @ GIer Al i Feeieaeas Afavee AN, RIS @ FHGIN G- PN, T ST PN
AR, CofF CARIPACE IO AT, AMI 6 SACETS Al AFOFA TG FAITT FNTITR T TR
AR I RARPTZ 77 47077 S0/-, ¢o/- 8 Soo/- BIF (Il N7 TR @I G JRF PGP TN T

facafere erar o017 TR0 (JIRIT |
1.5 | Sy *ME 2T g OGP (SR ¢o/-
(aa??aﬁamwwm S & Yoo/-
AR B T )
1.6 | Activation of Dormant e RN CFC B 37
Account
1.7 | Premature Encashment e TR (P IS {7
1.8 | Account Closing VRIRT e o 200/-
- s3I Beifs ot 300/-
AR BB ferstifes 300/-
1.9 | (5% 33 e IR fAoRITe (53 I23907 O (g ©.00/-
(aifs =rer)
1.10 | iy fF ¢ 3 R @ HeIfS A SIfore Frow yiterifs, FAPIEsieT bie @
BIS, TTeTR T35, SIS Biet, FeHIF Fiesa= & qr sgzt {5
7R <0 T A1
1.11 | Balance Confirmation 0 ¢ ASRS fSfere =@ 7419 bie
Certificate O, TANE @ AR fefere w3 @ QWi 100/-
CH0q i
1.12 | Solvency Certificate FHRETS] I EAIC (Fq ORI 200/-
1.13 | Cheque Return BF (FECed (Fa efeqr 50/-
1.14 | faesm (Beneficiary Owner's Certificate) emitracsa 100/-
1.15 | @< emEfoEr /Zhreact Payment Instruction 100/-
(Payment Instruction) Cancellation of Payment Instruction 50/-
1.16 | ¢?-s©fF (PO) T 0-1,000/- 20/-
1,001-1,00,000/- 50/-
1,00,000/- Sifs 100/-
(- SR CFF 50/-
1.17 | fewre g6 (DD), Geirs 0-1,000/- 20/-
R (TT), (E=GETR 1,001-1,00,000/- 50/-
(MT) ergf ZoGeTrs 277 3 1,00,001-5,00,000/- 100/-
5,00,001- 10,00,000/- 200/-
10,00,000/-=1fs= 300/-
DD, TT, MT 257G R et ¢Fta 50/-
1.18 | Issuance of Duplicate DD/MTDR/other instrument 500/-
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fa&w ¢ Master Circular on Schedule of Charges (General Banking).

1.19 | Foreign Currency accounts opening- RFCD, NFCD etc bie &7
NRB A/C for IPO/BO application 1,000/-
1.20 | @sreBStatement : Monthly statement/ Daily statement 100/-
Profit certificate 100/-
121 | wfSfeeet/feeioore Tax/VAT certificate 200/-
Credit/solvency information (local) to 3" party 500/-
Certificate of Inward remittance 200/-
Certificate of purchase/ Encashment of Bond/ Securities 200/-
Duplicate Advice more than 6-month-old 300/-
Issue of any other certificate 300/-
Issue of any other duplicate certificate 300/-
Attestation Certificate 300/-
Attestation of Account statement (Any type) 200/-
122 | Locker Facility : Rent, Security& Key Replacement Cost:
Locker Size Security (Taka) Rent /Year
Large 15,000/- 3,500/-
Medium 12,000/- 2,500/-
Small 10,000/- 2,000/-
Locker Key Replacement Cost :
Area Value of lock Brefaking/Open of lock, Total Cost
1.23 Establishment &Conveyance
Branches in Dhaka City 1000/- 1,500/- 2,500/-
Branches outside of Dhaka City 1000/- 2,000/- 3,000/-
.00 | Local Remittance /=¥ b1 : Bangladesh Banks Cheque Issuance fee 250/-
L) Stop Payment : Stop Payment instruction on cheque: 100/-
(alfs faoa)
Stop Payment instruction cancellation: 50/-
(aifs T
R Cheque Return : Bounced Cheque drawn on us (Cash, 50/-
clearing or transfer): (efeara)
Cheque return unpaid from clearing house: 50/-
(affear)
Q.0 Local Cheque Collection :
Local Cheque Collection under Manual Clearing house: bie &
Cheque Collection- where there is no clearing house: me‘/
FAACF 50/-
0.8 Collection of outstation/Local Cheque, oIS
) Clean bills/Documents (OBC) :
Up to Tk. 25,000 0.80% FIITF o/~ +2FS (NBFTHIE/ FIATE ¢/-
Tk.25,001 to Tk.1,00,000 0.20% FIACF Y00/- +IAFS (AATBIETETEY FN2ITF Gof-
Tk. 1,00,001 to Tk. 5,00,000 0.5¢% FATF R00/- +AFS (ABFETHIE/ FATF ¢o/-
Tk.5,00,001to Tk.10,00,000 0.50% IAATF A€o/~ +ICAIH 5,000/~ +2AFS (FBIEAGE/ FITF ¢o/-
Tk.10,00,001 & above 0.50% FAATFE 5,000/~ +3TREH 9,000/~ + &P (ABALE/
FANCFC O/ -

Qe Standing Instruction (SI) creation charge

Sl for Transfer of Fund btw’n a/cs within same branch
Sl for Transfer of Fund within city branch siet &
Sl for Transfer of Fund btw’n inter city branch
Sl for Transfer of Funds of other banks
Failure of Sl due to insufficient fund
Amendment of SI

Y Auxiliary services :

SMS Alert/ Banking 100/-(Half Yearly)
Phone Banking e &

2a | EfEfrs o e/ et
(-=S1F (Pay Order) S /S BT
BIFI-3.00-30,00,000/- ~--mm-- e BI1-¢00/- THP-3¢,000/-——--—--—m-om-—-- i
BIFl- 30,00,003-20,00,000/- AFS BI-3¢,003/- D ™
BI9T -20,00,00%-90,00,000/- oTE BI-2¢,005/- (ATF r,000/-—--m-mmmmme AT
BI1-90,00,008 /- —=mmmmmeees oa BII-2br,005/- TATE ACHIBS BIFl-90,000/-2E

ATeT ~0/Y
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o= ¢ Master Circular on Schedule of Charges (General Banking).

2.Schedule of Charges Bangladesh Automated Clearing House (BACH) :

| v.00 | i) BACH Service Charge(As per BB Circular):

Sl | Clearing Amount BB Service | BB VAT(15%) | Branch Service Branch
Type Charge Charge VAT (15%)

1 Regular Less than 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Value 50000 tk

2 Regular Greater than 50000 & 6.96 1.04 1.74 0.26
Value less than5 lac

3 Regular Greater than 17.40 2.60 4.35 0.65
Value 5 Lac

4 High Greater than 43.48 6.52 8.70 1.30
Value 5 Lac

3.1i) RTGS Service Charge& VAT Transaction:
) RTGS Service Charge 00/-( I b, 5Y/- + TG 39.08/-).

<) FFFET AITeF @ RTGS Service Charge Free.

3.iii) BACH Service Charge& VAT Transaction:

F) @ T (5, (A-oeH, fefeorz smPiBeneficiary/Deposit A/C @ )& 21, (7 5@ (%@ Head Office
TS AWGINHF Ot T@lie e ST 518 + 3¢ % b Fo7 79 121 |

) (@ I (5, (A-STef, ey i Wire MR @ O7 AR (G Gl A SR (W6 ({0 T AMSA bIe 43R 3¢ % A

TIi% AT A0S A |

) I 5, (-, TG-Sz Zoermsl FICa A0 N2 T (7 96T (F0q Tef2B #1414 97 Ar$(Bank Charge)

(ATF S AN FILFT & ATAST AST BIE € 3¢ % TS ST T8 A0S (A |

8) (@ & Instruments return e[ IR 32 Beneficiary/Deposit A/C8 Balance T A& S 5Ie €32 3¢% HIG T
4! T T2 GITFE Instruments BATZH S @ @eRR AT ST BIE +5¢% ic ATFT IR (AT QAT IS T |

B) P (RO TR 2ifed AT (I ¢ bieita [Reikice feedm seersia e Srmeey ) R (6%, TS et w3k Bt seeficae/

coTeeTera ey sihear Redice & s o fFaifie bitem Siesiys A |

3.Schedule of Charges of AIBLMaster Card (Debit Card ) :

| 8.00 | AIBL Master Card (DebitCard):

Sl Charge Type Charge
1 Issuance Fee(1%year) Free
2 Renewal Fee 500.00
3 Card Replacement Fee(Lost/DamagebyCardholder) 300.00
4 PINReplacement Fee 100.00
5 Lost Card replacement(Lostbycourier) Free
6 Card replacement:
7 Damage Card replacement (Faulty Card, under the possession of CardDivision) Free
8 ATM transactionat AIBLATMs Free
9 Balance inquiry atAIBLATM’s Free
10 Mini-statement requests at AIBLATM’s(Printlast5Transactionsoftheaccount) Free
1 ATM Transaction at NPSBnetworkATM’s 15.00
12 Balance inquiry at NPSP net work ATM’s 5.00
13 ATM Transaction at MasterCard Network ATM’s (Debit card) 40.00
14 Balance inquiry at Master Card Network ATM’s (Debitcard) 5.00
15 Per day total cash withdrawal by Default 50,000.00
16 Upon Request maximum limit per day (High recommendation required /
Abnormalsituationfor VIPclients) 80,000.00
17 Highest withdrawal at single transaction 20.000.00
18 No. of ATM usages per day(Cash withdrawal , )
Fund Transfer, Balance Inquiry, etc.) 6 Times
19 No. ofIncorrectPINentry(Cardwill blockbysystem .
afterenter3™ wrongPINtry) 3 Times
20 No. ofPINchange perday(Maximum) 2 Times
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fa=w sMaster Circular on Schedule of Charges (General Banking).

8.00 | Schedule of Charges of AIBL La-Riba Islamic Credit Card:

Sl Service Silver Gold Platinum Remarks

1 Annualfee(PrimaryCard) Tk.500 Tk.1000 Tk.1500

2 Annualfee(1*'SupplementaryCard) Free

3 Annualfee(2"Supplementary TK.500 Tk.1000 Tk.1500

Card&onward)

4 MonthlyMaintenancefee Tk.570

5 MonthlyServiceCharge Free | Tk.600 | Tk.1400

6 FileMaintenanceFee Tk.500

7 Cardreplacementfee Tk.300 | Tk.400 | Tk.500

8 CashAdvanceLimit 30%

9 Cashwithdrawalfee atAIBLATM Upto30% limit. For
Tk.150 each transaction,

10 Cashwithdrawalfee atOther transaction ticket size

thanAIBLATM Tk.170 would beTk.20,000/-

11 StatementRetrievalfee Tk.300 Within6é Months.

12 PinReplacementFee Tk.200

13 MinimumPayment 5%

14 CertificateCharge Tk.100

15 SMSAlert Free

16 AutoBillPay Free

| ¢.o0 | Service Charge Product wise(AIBL La-Riba Islamic Credit Card):

Limit/ Service name Monthly Maintenance fee Service Charge TotalCharge
Silver- upto 50 thousand Tk.570 0 Tk. 570
Gold- upto 1 lac Tk.570 Tk.600 Tk. 1170
Platinum- upto 2 lac Tk.570 Tk.1400 Tk. 1970
Platinum 1+ - upto 3 lac Tk.570 Tk.2400 Tk. 2970
Platinum 2+ - upto 4 lac Tk.570 Tk.3400 Tk. 3970
Platinum 3+ - upto 5 lac Tk.570 Tk.4400 Tk. 4970
Platinum 4+ - upto 6 lac Tk.570 Tk.5400 Tk. 5970
Platinum 5+ - upto 7 lac Tk.570 Tk.6400 Tk. 6970
Platinum 6+ - upto 8 lac Tk.570 Tk.7400 Tk. 7970
Platinum 7+ - upto 9 lac Tk.570 Tk.8400 Tk. 8970
Platinum 8+ - upto 10 lac Tk.570 Tk.9400 Tk. 9970

Notes:

1. Primary Card Annual Fee will be waived if total number of transactions is 18 or above over the year.

2. 2" Supplementary Card & Onward Annual Fee will be waived if total number of transaction (for each card) is 18 or above over the year.
3. Monthly Maintenance Fee and Service Charge will be applicable if customer does not pay total bill.

4. Collection and File Maintenance Fee will be applicable if customer does not pay minimum due on time.

5. Cash Advance Limit is up to 30% of limit. For each transaction, transaction ticket size would be BDT 20,000.

6. Platinum product is divided into several tiers. Respective fees and charges would be applicable according to tier structure.
7.The Schedule of Charges are subject to change as per bank policy/regulatory guideline.

8.15% VAT will be charged where applicable.

9.All Charges are in BDT.

el - /v
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o= ¢ Master Circular on Schedule of Charges (General Banking).

V. Schedule of Charges Agent Banking:

et OFT QTECHF NSO (FTAMCR CF@ | S (FIF ATSCOF NGO FFAES (FCE
ST (AT &g 55
oV S (SIEHTED () & mﬁ;_%’)%
TR TTSIE (WTHEB (AF) &g ngi?jg;go%
A ST -STGIET (¥ (ATF) &3 -
GETPIF© BT 0.50%
G & (TS So/-BI)

GIFET (YEHES 200/~ (FTOTEAT) -
GIFIGT (AEAGHGTC 200/- (FTSAGHT)
OFTCT (TR $00/- (FFTETTT)
(TRBFC 2wl ¢o/- (YYAI=T) &o/-
GFIZAIT efsorret /- B! -
@R 9 e 55 53
TR 5 5]
BTfeTb e /-, So/-, 53/- /-, So/-, 53/-
fafs co5eTs &5 55
BarBaw & 55
AGTeas 500/-(IFFY, 5Y/-+SF5 3©.08/-) 500/-(ITFHY, 5Y/-+SFIG H©.08/-)
GIITT EZTENAE (5e770) 200/~ + ©fiG(Half Yearly) -
GFET (NRFGNFARE (GTAC) 200/~ + ©Nb(Half Yearly) -

0,000/- JTBF -

50,000/~ (ATF 2¢,000/- XS
GFITT ZTHRE (F7263T) @o/- +9516(Half Yearly) )

3¢,000/- @AGIF

00/- +91i6(Half Yearly) i
TRt MR (NCBTToIe 5 &
GIARGCE S TR e =@ ey e fdifre 79 ey
fafcmfaead (91ax3) &g &3
fRffmefese () & 53
ffeer (@awz) 55 55
fafercmeretmr () &g 55
S BTe T FF (TLTObIS LTATET T TP (I HI& ATAET

Notes:

i)PSTeT W BITErT @31 ALCHT ZIeT Ao F© A SIfeTpl 7 ¥ GICPT LT FIAT, T *11, T @ qrers JRfAR NGB Fed
TR I/ (QITS @R WL ST TRET (@ (T @ ai¥f F08 A |
i) afre/eFife e AeTe @FAbIe/ s/ Haeicar=r F1 I = |
iii)2fsq%q vo T ¢y e Siftday (FAPRfefars) ISR (FrE-Erme ¢ SRf-gm) @ifresre/fw/
RN SIfeTa! QAT IS (@ A0S J(A |

iV)bTe/ e/t (I ARRST *eeT WM O 7 ¥ IR AT P, T *A11, TARR 6 qrers WA SCHCAG TR
VHIR BT/ @IS e qaRSTRINEIG 2 F9e3 AW FILFT il affy e Tifs et & sxfze Fare 203 |

V) Zreiid wifege ReaffE - s5/2005, 05/2050, 55/2050, 90/2050, 03/2054, 05/205, 09/205s 8 RERAHE AFe=
@B M- 0%/20%0 @ AR THT ITS T4 TR | OTF, 203 AfewT =ea 76 frmagAccount Maintenance Fee Swi
e® AT AT oER- 25/20%5 G T I+ A |

Revised Schedule of Charges (General Banking) 01.10.2022 SifS¥ (30 F1Ea 201 | @ R @I B0 ST LT I
TR QTG o=t @ 9 &y ey T 2@ |

=l/-

(<R ST TG
oI (@APTEs
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